Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Des Cahill	05/25/2004
Declan Ryan	05/26/2004
Mairead Lyons	06/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deecal International Limited	
Street Address:	52 Upper Mount Street	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10828963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6178568369

Email: ip@brbilaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian L. Michaelis

Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian L. Michaelis

Total Attachments: 5 source=21513_6#page1.tif source=21513_6#page2.tif source=21513_6#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 014806 FRAME: 0563

500001938

\$40.00

source=21513_6#page4.tif source=21513_6#page5.tif

Page 1 of 5

Docket No.: 21513/6

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Des Cahill residing at 2 Shackleton Village, Moone, Co., Kildare, Ireland; Declan Ryan residing at 6 Woodbine Avenue, Rathdrum, Co. Wicklow, Ireland; and Mairead Lyons residing at 30 Calderwood Road, Dumcondra, Dublin 9, Ireland have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Deecal International Limited, 52 Upper Mount Street, Dublin 2, Ireland, a corporation having its principal office in Dublin 2, Ireland, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to improvement in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXPORTING FORMATTED TRANSACTIONAL DATA FROM A DATABASE SYSTEM, with application serial number 10/828,963 filed April 21, 2004 described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Page 2 of 5

Docket No.: 21513/6

We covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Page 3 of 5

Docket No.: 21513/6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Des Cahill, hereunto set my hand this day of day of 2004.

Des Cahill

WITNESS:

DATE:

PATENT

REEL: 014806 FRAME: 0567

Page 4 of 5 Docket No.: 21513/6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Declan Ryan, hereunto set my hand this 26 day of May , 2004.

Declan Ryan

Declan Ryan

DATE: 26 K/O4

Page 5 of 5 Docket No.: 21513/6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Mairead Lyons, hereunto set my hand this day of some formal day of mairead Lyons

WITNESS: Machanel hyons

DATE: 1/6/04

PATENT REEL: 014806 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 07/01/2004